

Tel : 04-2615669 Fax/Tel : 04-2628664

 $\textbf{E-mail} \quad : \textbf{secretariat} \\ \textit{@penangbar.org}$

Website: www.penangbar.org

No. 4. Green Hall, 1st Floor, 10200 Penang, Malaysia.

JAWATANKUASA PEGUAM PULAU PINANG PENANG BAR COMMITTEE

Circular 23/22 7 Sept 2022

To Members and Pupils-In-Chambers of the Penang Bar,

Congratulatory Dinner in Honour of YA Dato' Azmi Bin Abdullah and YA Tuan Mohd Radzi Bin Abdul Hamid on Their Lordships Elevation to the Bench of the High Court of Malaya as Judges and Farewell Dinner for YA Dato' Amarjeet Singh a/I Serjit Singh, former Penang High Court Judge

The Penang Bar will be hosting a combined Dinner for YA Dato' Azmi Bin Abdullah and YA Tuan Mohd Radzi Bin Abdul Hamid in Honour of Their Lordships elevation to the Bench of the High Court of Malaya as Judges and a Farewell for YA Dato' Amarjeet Singh a/l Serjit Singh, former Penang High Court Judge, details of which are as follows:

Date : 23 Sept 2022 (Fri)

Venue : Penang Club, Family Dining Area

Jalan Sultan Ahmad Shah

10050 Penang

Time : 7:30 p.m.

Cost : RM150-00 for Members of the Bar

RM95-00 for Pupils-In-Chambers

Dress Code: Men - Long-sleeved batik / Long-sleeved shirt & tie

Ladies - Office wear, semi-formal

(T-shirts, slippers, shorts are not allowed)

Those who would like to attend are requested to sign-up by contacting Charmaine at the Penang Bar Secretariat (04-2635977) on or before 22 Sept 2022. The dinner is limited to 120 attendees only in total and places will be confirmed on a first-come, first-served basis.

Payment must be made upon registration via online banking/fund transfer to the Penang Bar Committee account (PENANG BAR COMMITTEE, Account: Public Bank Berhad 3060545211). Proof of payment must be sent via e-mail to secretariat@penangbar.org with the subject of the email "Penang Bar-Judges Dinner 2022" along with the full name(s) and no. of attendee(s).

Thank you.

Ravi Chandran Chairman